
14 Aprile 2019

14° Trofeo Città di Bastia

FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   1          800 stile libero         

1 DONNINI  PAOLO                     1965 Chimera Nuoto                 S.T.Master 50M

2 PETRI  MASSIMILIANO                1973 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 45M

3 MARAMAI  RICCARDO                  1976 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 40M

4 BARBIERI  ELISA                    1978 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 40F

5 VIRNICCHI  PAOLO                   1961 Amici Nuoto Firenze           15'16"00Master 55M

6 BILOTTA  GIUSEPPE                  1936 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       15'10"10Master 80M

7 PAGLIARI  ALBERTO                  1960 Parco Kolbe Ssd               15'00"00Master 55M

8 NORFO  IGNAZIO                     1974 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         15'00"00Master 45M

9 PETRIGLIA  RICCARDO                1982 Parco Kolbe Ssd               15'00"00Master 35M

10 CALCAGNILE  ALESSIA                1974 Flaminio Sporting Club        14'30"00Master 45F

11 JOLLY  CHRISTINE                   1949 Flaminio Sporting Club        14'01"50Master 70F

12 CIRELLA  RAFFAELE                  1958 Il Delfino Napoli Asd         14'00"00Master 60M

13 CONDEMI DE FELICE  GIORGIO         1966 Parco Paradiso Ssd            13'55"00Master 50M

14 PARADISI  RENATO                   1964 Parco Kolbe Ssd               13'20"00Master 55M

15 AMBROGIONI  TOMAS                  1982 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       13'04"70Master 35M

16 SOLAZZI  MARCO                     1970 Team Marche Master            13'00"00Master 45M

17 CALVISI  PIETRO PASQUALE           1970 Team Marche Master            13'00"00Master 45M

18 DEFRANCHI  DANIELE                 1971 Parco Kolbe Ssd               13'00"00Master 45M

19 PINNA  NICHOLAS                    1982 Athena Sp.Club -Bracciano     13'00"00Master 35M

20 FRANCI  SARA                       1973 Amici Nuoto Firenze           12'50"00Master 45F

21 LUCARIELLO  MARIA NUNZIA           1971 Forum Sport Center            12'35"00Master 45F

22 DI VITA  LUISA                     1969 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     12'30"00Master 50F

23 TIRABASSI  SARA                    1978 Athena Sp.Club -Bracciano     12'30"00Master 40F

24 INNAMORATI  GIUSEPPE               1952 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       12'20"00Master 65M

25 FOTI  ALESSANDRO                   1984 Parco Kolbe Ssd               12'20"00Master 35M

26 VINCI  MASSIMILIANO                1977 Parco Kolbe Ssd               12'00"00Master 40M

27 RICCARDI  FIORELLA                 1989 Amici Nuoto Firenze           12'00"00Master 30F

28 BERTANI  LAURA                     1992 Nautilus Ssd                  12'00"00Master 25F

29 MANTOVANI  ROBERTO                 1962 Villa York Sporting Club      11'50"00Master 55M

30 MANTOVANI  IRENE                   1991 Villa York Sporting Club      11'50"00Master 25F

31 PELUSO  ALESSANDRO                 1976 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 11'45"00Master 40M

32 ANGELONE  FRANCESCO                1994 Parco Kolbe Ssd               11'45"00Master 25M

33 BAGNAIA  GIULIA                    1986 Nautilus Ssd                  11'40"00Master 30F

34 PERIFANO  STEFANO                  1967 Parco Kolbe Ssd               11'30"00Master 50M

35 DI GIOVENALE  FABRIZIO             1980 Cc Aqua Nuoto Asd             11'30"00Master 35M

36 HARVEY  ISABEL DANIELLE            1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     11'30"00Master 30F

37 TARANTINO  CRISTINA                1955 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     11'25"00Master 60F

38 PALMAS  ISABELLA                   1976 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         11'25"00Master 40F

39 SORO  MONICA                       1970 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 11'15"00Master 45F

40 VECCHIONE  GIUSEPPE                1972 Nautilus Ssd                  11'15"00Master 45M
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14° Trofeo Città di Bastia

FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   1          800 stile libero         

41 BLASI  MICHELA                     1978 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         11'03"90Master 40F

42 BECCI  FEDERICA                    1987 Team Osimo Nuoto Asd          11'02"10Master 30F

43 ROSATI  GIOVACCHINO                1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       11'01"50Master 45M

44 MANTOVANI  FABIO                   1992 Villa York Sporting Club      10'56"00Master 25M

45 CARLUCCI  DUILIO                   1970 Jolly Nuoto Club Benevento    10'50"00Master 45M

46 POMPILI  CRISTIANO                 1973 Nautilus Ssd                  10'45"00Master 45M

47 LANG  RICCARDO MARIA               1966 Nautilus Ssd                  10'44"00Master 50M

48 PEDICINI  VANESSA                  1986 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       10'30"00Master 30F

49 ROTONDI  SARA                      1991 All Round Sport & Wellnes     10'30"00Master 25F

50 BRAVI  MARCO ALESSANDRO            1956 Amici Nuoto Firenze           10'25"00Master 60M

51 FRATINI  MARCO                     1973 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      10'21"80Master 45M

52 DI NICCOLA  MIRCO                  1978 Cc Aqua Nuoto Asd             10'21"00Master 40M

53 LONGARONI  MATTIA                  1990 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       10'18"00Master 25M

54 SPICOLA  TANIA                     1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     10'15"00Master 30F

55 BERTINI  FLAVIO                    1981 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         10'08"00Master 35M

56 BUTTARELLI  FRANCESCA              1980 Flaminio Sporting Club        10'05"00Master 35F

57 BUSSOTTI  LUCIA                    1979 Nuoto Club Firenze            9'59"00Master 40F

58 CASAGLI  ALESSIO                   1983 Nuoto Club Firenze            9'50"00Master 35M

59 MERLI  IVAN                        1984 Parco Kolbe Ssd               9'20"00Master 35M

60 LAURETTI  SIMONE                   1989 Parco Kolbe Ssd               9'15"00Master 30M

61 RISI  DAVIDE                       1986 Parco Kolbe Ssd               9'10"00Master 30M

62 PANTIR  MIHAI FLORIN               1991 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      9'00"00Master 25M

63 GIOVANNINI  LORENZO                1986 Nuoto Club Firenze            8'30"00Master 30M

         200 rana         Gara   2

1 BAMBINI  DANIELA                   1951 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 65F

2 GENCA  MASSIMILIANO                1974 Chimera Nuoto                 S.T.Master 45M

3 BIOLI  BARBARA                     1975 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 40F

4 CASTELLI  IRENE                    1983 Gs Samb 87                    S.T.Master 35F

5 COLZI  NICOLETTA                   1950 Firenze Nuota Extremo         4'45"00Master 65F

6 GALIMBERTI  MAURO                  1955 Chimera Nuoto                 4'36"20Master 60M

7 PAGLIARI  ALBERTO                  1960 Parco Kolbe Ssd               4'30"00Master 55M

8 ROSSI  CHIARA                      1987 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     4'30"00Master 30F

9 MORETTI  STEFANO                   1960 Nautilus Ssd                  4'15"00Master 55M

10 NASCI  ALBERTO                     1963 Rari Nantes Aprilia Asd       4'06"00Master 55M

11 ASTUTO  MARIA FILIPPINA            1969 Nautilus Ssd                  4'05"00Master 50F

12 BAGNOLI  GIOVANNI                  1956 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      4'00"00Master 60M

13 PEZZOLI  RINALDO                   1952 Club L 'Aquila Nuoto          3'55"00Master 65M

14 TARAS,  FRANCESCA                  1992 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             3'45"90Master 25F
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FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   2          200 rana         

15 GIORGIANI  CATIA                   1964 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'45"00Master 55F

16 LUCARIELLO  MARIA NUNZIA           1971 Forum Sport Center            3'45"00Master 45F

17 VENTRELLA  GABRIELE                1982 All Round Sport & Wellnes     3'42"30Master 35M

18 VELARDI  EUGENIO                   1953 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'31"00Master 65M

19 MANUTI  ANDREA                     1959 Empire Sport & Resort Ssd     3'31"00Master 60M

20 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     3'25"00Master 45M

21 SANTINI  MASSIMILIANO              1977 Chimera Nuoto                 3'25"00Master 40M

22 RUTIGLIANI  MARIKA                 1991 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     3'25"00Master 25F

23 FARINA  FLAVIO                     1989 Accademia Pds Terni           3'20"00Master 30M

24 AMOROSO  GIOVANNI                  1961 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'18"00Master 55M

25 CORNELIO  FRANCESCA                1982 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'17"00Master 35F

26 GARGHELLA  ANDREA                  1968 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      3'15"00Master 50M

27 PROIETTI  SIMONE                   1991 Parco Kolbe Ssd               3'15"00Master 25M

28 GUIDI  FABRIZIO                    1961 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'12"00Master 55M

29 GARGANO  FRANCESCO                 1991 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     3'10"00Master 25M

30 CERROTTI  VALENTINO                1970 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     3'08"20Master 45M

31 NOLI  FEDERIGO                     1989 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       3'06"00Master 30M

32 PEDRINI  MARCO                     1974 Amici Nuoto Firenze           3'03"00Master 45M

33 ZOPPI  CLAUDIO                     1969 Flaminio Sporting Club        3'02"00Master 50M

34 MERLI  LORENZO ANTONIO VINCENZO    1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'58"00Master 60M

35 LANG  RICCARDO MARIA               1966 Nautilus Ssd                  2'54"00Master 50M

36 GIAIMO  ROBERTO                    1991 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'50"00Master 25M

37 GERI  MATTEO                       1977 Nuoto Club Firenze            2'45"00Master 40M

38 D'URSI  EUGENIO                    1982 Nautilus Ssd                  2'45"00Master 35M

39 RISI  DAVIDE                       1986 Parco Kolbe Ssd               2'40"00Master 30M

40 PUCCI  MARCO                       1983 Amici Nuoto Firenze           2'35"00Master 35M

41 CICCONE  ANDREA                    1986 Aquatica Torino Ssd           2'35"00Master 30M

42 POLINI  FRANCESCO                  1988 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       2'29"10Master 30M

         50 dorso         Gara   3

1 ELEUTERI  FABIO                    1962 Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto       S.T.Master 55M

2 VOLPINI  ILARIA                    1969 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      S.T.Master 50F

3 BEVILACQUA  GIUSEPPE               1971 Chimera Nuoto                 S.T.Master 45M

4 CERROTTI  ALBERTA                  1976 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 40F

5 FRATINI  SILVIA                    1976 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      S.T.Master 40F

6 ANGELI  ALESSANDRA                 1977 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 40F

7 BAMBINI  DANIELA                   1951 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'13"70Master 65F

8 ROSSI  CHIARA                      1987 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'10"00Master 30F

9 CHIACCHIERONI  ADRIANO             1971 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'00"00Master 45M
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14 Aprile 2019

14° Trofeo Città di Bastia

FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   3          50 dorso         

10 GIUGLIETTI  STEFANIA               1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'58"00Master 60F

11 GIAMBONI  MANUELE                  1977 Augustea S.C. Ssd             0'55"00Master 40M

12 CAPPELLETTI  CRISTINA LUCIA        1968 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'54"10Master 50F

13 CONTI  FABRIZIO                    1954 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'54"00Master 65M

14 CARACCIOLO  ALESSANDRA             1977 Thebris Sporting Village      0'52"00Master 40F

15 CALVISI  PIETRO PASQUALE           1970 Team Marche Master            0'50"00Master 45M

16 NERONI  LUCA                       1978 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'50"00Master 40M

17 CRISANTI  MANUELA                  1969 Parco Paradiso Ssd            0'48"00Master 50F

18 PASQUI  GIULIA                     1983 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'47"90Master 35F

19 PINAGLIA  DANIELA                  1980 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'47"00Master 35F

20 SANNINO  CIRO                      1982 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'47"00Master 35M

21 GIANNOTTI  PAMELA                  1983 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'46"00Master 35F

22 MASTRANGELI  ANDREA                1966 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'45"00Master 50M

23 VENTRELLA  GABRIELE                1982 All Round Sport & Wellnes     0'45"00Master 35M

24 BOCCOLUCCI  CLAUDIO                1957 Azzurra Race Team             0'44"10Master 60M

25 BERNABEI  MARISA                   1959 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'44"00Master 60F

26 MIGLIORINI  MONICA                 1971 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'44"00Master 45F

27 CICCOCELLI  DANIELE                1974 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 0'44"00Master 45M

28 PATIES-MONTAGNER  DIEGO            1974 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'43"10Master 45M

29 ANGIUS  ANGELO                     1953 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'43"00Master 65M

30 BONSANTI  ROBERTO                  1969 Nautilus Ssd                  0'42"00Master 50M

31 SOLAZZI  MARCO                     1970 Team Marche Master            0'42"00Master 45M

32 DE ROSA  PIERLUIGI                 1980 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'42"00Master 35M

33 MONTOLIVO  SARA                    1982 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'42"00Master 35F

34 PISCOPO  MICAELA                   1989 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'42"00Master 30F

35 MARTINI  VALENTINA                 1980 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'41"00Master 35F

36 VINCI  MASSIMILIANO                1977 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'40"00Master 40M

37 ANTINORI  ANDREA                   1987 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'40"00Master 30M

38 ZUCCHINI  MASSIMO                  1966 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'39"80Master 50M

39 BACCHI  CAMILLO                    1971 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'39"70Master 45M

40 MANTOVANI  ROBERTO                 1962 Villa York Sporting Club      0'39"30Master 55M

41 GIAMBI  RICCARDO                   1970 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'39"00Master 45M

42 GIOVANNINI  MARCO                  1978 Nuoto Club Firenze            0'39"00Master 40M

43 PURZIANI  STELLA                   1988 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'39"00Master 30F

44 ISIDORI  SOFIA                     1990 Accademia Pds Terni           0'39"00Master 25F

45 VENDITTI  VERONICA                 1988 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'38"70Master 30F

46 MENCHINI  ANDREA                   1990 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       0'38"00Master 25M

47 MANTOVANI  IRENE                   1991 Villa York Sporting Club      0'38"00Master 25F

48 ZIDDA  PIETRO                      1973 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'37"00Master 45M

49 DI GIOVENALE  FABRIZIO             1980 Cc Aqua Nuoto Asd             0'37"00Master 35M
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14° Trofeo Città di Bastia

FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   3          50 dorso         

50 IALONGO  MARTINA                   1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'37"00Master 25F

51 ILARI  FRANCESCO                   1966 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"30Master 50M

52 MEZZOPERA  LUCIA                   1963 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"00Master 55F

53 HARVEY  ISABEL DANIELLE            1986 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'36"00Master 30F

54 ZAPPITELLI  CLAUDIO                1965 Accademia Pds Terni           0'35"00Master 50M

55 DE ANGELIS  ANDREA                 1966 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'35"00Master 50M

56 MENCACCI  MARCO                    1976 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'34"90Master 40M

57 QUATTROCCHI  ANDREA                1964 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'34"00Master 55M

58 GIANNONI  ANDREA                   1969 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'32"00Master 50M

59 CIPRESSO  GIANFRANCO               1965 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'31"90Master 50M

60 BRINA  NIKOLAS                     1988 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'31"00Master 30M

61 BENI  NICCOLO'                     1986 Firenze Nuota Extremo         0'30"00Master 30M

62 FRISENDA  FEDERICO                 1990 All Round Sport & Wellnes     0'30"00Master 25M

         100 misti         Gara   4

1 BELLETTI  SANDRO                   1949 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 70M

2 MIGLIOSI  FRANCESCO                1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       S.T.Master 60M

3 SANTINI  DANIELA                   1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       S.T.Master 45F

4 SORCI  MAURIZIO                    1974 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       S.T.Master 45M

5 MARAMAI  RICCARDO                  1976 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 40M

6 BARBIERI  ELISA                    1978 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 40F

7 GAMBELLA  FABRIZIO                 1981 Conero Wellness Ssd           S.T.Master 35M

8 CAROCCI  MATTIA                    1981 Thebris Sporting Village      S.T.Master 35M

9 BUCCI  ELISA                       1981 Chimera Nuoto                 S.T.Master 35F

10 GIOACCHINI  TOMMASO                1985 Conero Wellness Ssd           S.T.Master 30M

11 CARDONI  ALESSANDRO                1988 Conero Wellness Ssd           S.T.Master 30M

12 TAVERNELLI  TULLIO                 1958 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     2'39"90Master 60M

13 DOTTORI  MARTA                     1986 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'30"00Master 30F

14 TREGGIARI  GABRIELLA               1945 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         2'28"90Master 70F

15 CHIACCHIERONI  ADRIANO             1971 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      2'00"00Master 45M

16 ALBANO  ANGELA MARIA               1968 Matrix Ssd - Roma             1'59"00Master 50F

17 BORGHI  CLAUDIO                    1970 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'58"00Master 45M

18 DONATI  ELENA LUNA                 1981 Chimera Nuoto                 1'54"40Master 35F

19 SASSU  ALESSANDRA                  1966 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'53"00Master 50F

20 AL ANSARI  LAYLA                   1971 Thebris Sporting Village      1'50"90Master 45F

21 BELCAMINO  PRISCA                  1990 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'49"40Master 25F

22 CIRELLA  RAFFAELE                  1958 Il Delfino Napoli Asd         1'45"00Master 60M

23 CONDEMI DE FELICE  GIORGIO         1966 Parco Paradiso Ssd            1'45"00Master 50M

24 MASTRANGELI  ANDREA                1966 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'45"00Master 50M
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Gara   4          100 misti         

25 ASTUTO  MARIA FILIPPINA            1969 Nautilus Ssd                  1'45"00Master 50F

26 FOTI  ALESSANDRO                   1984 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'45"00Master 35M

27 PASQUI  GIULIA                     1983 Centro Nuoto Cortona          1'44"20Master 35F

28 PEZZOLI  RINALDO                   1952 Club L 'Aquila Nuoto          1'40"50Master 65M

29 CAMILLI  BEATRICE                  1986 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'40"00Master 30F

30 GENCA  MASSIMILIANO                1974 Chimera Nuoto                 1'37"30Master 45M

31 NASCI  ALBERTO                     1963 Rari Nantes Aprilia Asd       1'36"00Master 55M

32 FIORAVANTI  BRUNO                  1959 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'35"00Master 60M

33 SPAZIANI  ALESSANDRO               1968 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'35"00Master 50M

34 FIORUCCI  MARCELLO                 1979 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'35"00Master 40M

35 MASSACESI  FEDERICO                1959 Amici Nuoto Firenze           1'33"90Master 60M

36 DI STEFANO  ROBERTA                1978 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'33"00Master 40F

37 CACCIAMANI  FABIO                  1968 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'30"00Master 50M

38 PATIES-MONTAGNER  DIEGO            1974 Centro Nuoto Cortona          1'30"00Master 45M

39 ORTALLI  VINCENZO                  1976 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'30"00Master 40M

40 RAVAZZOLO  NICOLE                  1984 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'30"00Master 35F

41 MARTINI  VALENTINA                 1980 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'28"00Master 35F

42 BONSANTI  ROBERTO                  1969 Nautilus Ssd                  1'27"00Master 50M

43 LOCKMANN  GIUSEPPE                 1976 S.C. Tuscolano By Corefit Ssd 1'27"00Master 40M

44 PALAZZI  VALENTINA                 1989 Chimera Nuoto                 1'26"60Master 30F

45 DELEDDA  DAMIANO                   1968 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'26"00Master 50M

46 PIREDDU  ANDREA                    1972 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'26"00Master 45M

47 SPERANDIO  FEDERICA                1981 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 1'26"00Master 35F

48 GIOVAGNINI  IVAN                   1969 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'25"00Master 50M

49 CAVARGINI  FEDERICO                1970 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'25"00Master 45M

50 CUTINO  ANDREA                     1977 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 1'25"00Master 40M

51 MORILLON  SIMONE                   1977 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'25"00Master 40M

52 LENSI  FILIPPO                     1978 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'25"00Master 40M

53 ZUCCHINI  MASSIMO                  1966 Centro Nuoto Cortona          1'24"20Master 50M

54 TARANTOLA  DOMENICO                1973 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       1'24"00Master 45M

55 BENELLI  STEFANO                   1995 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             1'23"00Under 25M

56 BRAICO  PIERLUIGI                  1989 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'22"50Master 30M

57 GIAMBI  RICCARDO                   1970 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'22"00Master 45M

58 FARINA  FLAVIO                     1989 Accademia Pds Terni           1'22"00Master 30M

59 CAPECCHI  GIULIA                   1995 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'22"00Under 25F

60 GRITTI  FRANCESCO                  1973 Antares Nuoto - Castelfra     1'21"00Master 45M

61 RAMAZZOTTI  DANIELE                1982 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'20"00Master 35M

62 LONGARONI  MATTIA                  1990 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'20"00Master 25M

63 ODDI  GIULIA                       1992 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'20"00Master 25F

64 SPIGA  SABRINA                     1969 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'19"00Master 50F
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Gara   4          100 misti         

65 RONCACCIA  MAURIZIO                1964 Matrix Ssd - Roma             1'18"50Master 55M

66 GAGLIARDINI  LEONARDO              1990 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'18"00Master 25M

67 BENELLI  CRISTIANO                 1995 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             1'18"00Under 25M

68 CASTELLI  IRENE                    1983 Gs Samb 87                    1'17"20Master 35F

69 DI NICCOLA  MIRCO                  1978 Cc Aqua Nuoto Asd             1'16"00Master 40M

70 CRIENTI  EMANUELE                  1983 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'16"00Master 35M

71 DIOTALLEVI  CLAUDIA                1998 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'16"00Under 25F

72 SERPI  MAURO                       1964 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'15"00Master 55M

73 SEGATO  FRANCESCO                  1979 Centro Nuoto Cortona          1'15"00Master 40M

74 CICCONE  ANDREA                    1986 Aquatica Torino Ssd           1'15"00Master 30M

75 CIPRESSO  GIANFRANCO               1965 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'14"00Master 50M

76 MARIANI  MASSIMO                   1965 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'13"00Master 50M

77 SANTINI  FRANCESCA                 1986 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 1'13"00Master 30F

78 ALFONSI  SARA                      1980 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'12"70Master 35F

79 PARADISO  FABRIZIO                 1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'12"00Master 45M

80 SORO  MONICA                       1970 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 1'11"00Master 45F

81 BUSSOTTI  LUCIA                    1979 Nuoto Club Firenze            1'11"00Master 40F

82 SPERANDIO  LUCIANO                 1983 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'11"00Master 35M

83 D'URSI  EUGENIO                    1982 Nautilus Ssd                  1'09"00Master 35M

84 PICCARDO  GIORGIO                  1987 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'07"80Master 30M

85 ANGELI  MARCO                      1983 Accademia Pds Terni           1'07"00Master 35M

86 ORAZI  FEDERICO                    1986 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'07"00Master 30M

87 BERTINI  FLAVIO                    1981 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         1'06"30Master 35M

88 CIANETTI  FRANCESCO                1989 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       1'03"10Master 30M

89 LOCOCCIOLO  RAFFAELE               1972 Nuoto Club Firenze            1'03"00Master 45M

90 FABIANI  MARIO                     1986 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'01"30Master 30M

         50 farfalla         Gara   5

1 GALIMBERTI  MAURO                  1955 Chimera Nuoto                 S.T.Master 60M

2 BATTISTA  VIRGINIA                 1985 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 30F

3 PASQUINI  FRANCA                   1950 Due Ponti Ssd                 1'08"00Master 65F

4 BAGNOLI  GIOVANNI                  1956 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'00"00Master 60M

5 COLZI  NICOLETTA                   1950 Firenze Nuota Extremo         0'55"00Master 65F

6 VIRNICCHI  PAOLO                   1961 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'52"00Master 55M

7 MIGLIORATI  GIUSEPPE               1951 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'50"00Master 65M

8 TOZZI  GIUSEPPE                    1973 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'50"00Master 45M

9 FABBRI  BRUNO                      1960 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'49"00Master 55M

10 COSTANTINO  IURI                   1969 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'43"00Master 50M

11 MACCARONI  LAURA                   1971 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         0'43"00Master 45F
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12 CORNELIO  FRANCESCA                1982 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'42"00Master 35F

13 ANTINORI  FRANCESCA                1978 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'40"20Master 40F

14 FAZIO  PAOLO                       1963 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'40"00Master 55M

15 MONTOLIVO  SARA                    1982 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'40"00Master 35F

16 ADANTI  DANIELA                    1973 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'39"50Master 45F

17 DE ROSA  PIERLUIGI                 1980 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'39"00Master 35M

18 ANTINORI  ANDREA                   1987 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'38"00Master 30M

19 PERESEMPIO  GIORGIO                1975 Flaminio Sporting Club        0'37"50Master 40M

20 VITTORI  GIANFRANCO                1962 San Carlo Sport - Milano      0'37"00Master 55M

21 CIAFFI  BARBARA                    1970 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         0'37"00Master 45F

22 RAVAZZOLO  NICOLE                  1984 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'37"00Master 35F

23 TIMI  GIOVANNI                     1972 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"50Master 45M

24 D'ANGELO  MASSIMO                  1966 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'36"20Master 50M

25 MEZZOPERA  LUCIA                   1963 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"00Master 55F

26 CACCIAMANI  FABIO                  1968 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"00Master 50M

27 ROSATI  SIMONE                     1969 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'36"00Master 50M

28 VECCHIONE  GIUSEPPE                1972 Nautilus Ssd                  0'36"00Master 45M

29 GIOVANNINI  MARCO                  1978 Nuoto Club Firenze            0'36"00Master 40M

30 FONTANA  FEDERICO                  1983 All Round Sport & Wellnes     0'36"00Master 35M

31 TARANTOLA  DOMENICO                1973 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       0'35"30Master 45M

32 MANCINI  CARLO                     1980 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'35"00Master 35M

33 MONACCHIA  TOSCA                   1996 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'35"00Under 25F

34 ERAMO  BARBARA                     1996 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'35"00Under 25F

35 AQUILINO  MATTEO                   1989 All Round Sport & Wellnes     0'34"50Master 30M

36 ZAPPITELLI  CLAUDIO                1965 Accademia Pds Terni           0'34"10Master 50M

37 PERIFANO  STEFANO                  1967 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'34"00Master 50M

38 DEARCA  ANDREA                     1971 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         0'34"00Master 45M

39 PEDICINI  VANESSA                  1986 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       0'33"00Master 30F

40 SERPI  MAURO                       1964 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'32"00Master 55M

41 GARGHELLA  ANDREA                  1968 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'32"00Master 50M

42 FABBRI  CRISTIANO                  1991 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'32"00Master 25M

43 BENELLI  STEFANO                   1995 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             0'32"00Under 25M

44 CENTRONE  CORRADO                  1966 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'31"80Master 50M

45 DIDONNA  PIETRO                    1982 Azzurra Race Team             0'31"50Master 35M

46 IMPERIALI  GIANLUCA                1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'31"20Master 40M

47 GIGLIARELLI  VITTORIO              1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'31"00Master 45M

48 DURINI  ELEONORA                   1992 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'30"90Master 25F

49 DE ANGELIS  ANDREA                 1966 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'30"60Master 50M

50 SPERANDIO  LUCIANO                 1983 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'30"50Master 35M

51 CINGOLANI  ERNESTO                 1975 Team Marche Master            0'30"40Master 40M
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52 REAMI  LORENZO                     1969 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'29"60Master 50M

53 SERVADIO  FABIO                    1964 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'29"30Master 55M

54 MASCELLINI  SAUL                   1985 Idee Sport Territorio Asd     0'29"30Master 30M

55 POLINI  FRANCESCO                  1988 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       0'28"80Master 30M

56 BATTAGHINI  MAURIZIO               1989 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'28"60Master 30M

57 MARINGOLA  EMANUELE                1991 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'28"50Master 25M

58 GIOVANNINI  LORENZO                1986 Nuoto Club Firenze            0'27"90Master 30M

59 FABIANI  MARIO                     1986 Augustea S.C. Ssd             0'27"60Master 30M

60 CIANETTI  FRANCESCO                1989 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       0'27"00Master 30M

61 RAGNO  VINCENZO                    1988 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'26"00Master 30M

62 BENI  NICCOLO'                     1986 Firenze Nuota Extremo         0'25"00Master 30M

         100 stile libero         Gara   6

1 DONNINI  PAOLO                     1965 Chimera Nuoto                 S.T.Master 50M

2 BIOLI  BARBARA                     1975 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 40F

3 INNOCENZI  ANDREA                  1978 Club Nuoto Rieti Asd          S.T.Master 40M

4 BUCCI  ELISA                       1981 Chimera Nuoto                 S.T.Master 35F

5 GIANNOTTI  PAMELA                  1983 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 35F

6 LUCARELLI  ANDREA                  1987 Club Nuoto Rieti Asd          S.T.Master 30M

7 ILARDI  LEONARDO                   1945 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         3'45"60Master 70M

8 GROSSO  SALVATORE                  1952 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     2'19"60Master 65M

9 TAVERNELLI  TULLIO                 1958 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     2'05"70Master 60M

10 MASULLO  TERESA                    1949 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     2'03"10Master 70F

11 GIOGLI  GIUSEPPINA                 1952 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'59"40Master 65F

12 DONATI  ELENA LUNA                 1981 Chimera Nuoto                 1'40"40Master 35F

13 BORGHI  CLAUDIO                    1970 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'40"00Master 45M

14 MOSSA  TIZIANA                     1974 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'40"00Master 45F

15 CALCAGNILE  ALESSIA                1974 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'37"70Master 45F

16 CAMILLI  BEATRICE                  1986 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'37"00Master 30F

17 GHITTONI  MASSIMO                  1959 All Round Sport & Wellnes     1'35"00Master 60M

18 AL ANSARI  LAYLA                   1971 Thebris Sporting Village      1'35"00Master 45F

19 JOLLY  CHRISTINE                   1949 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'33"90Master 70F

20 BEVILACQUA  GIUSEPPE               1971 Chimera Nuoto                 1'32"70Master 45M

21 CONTI  FABRIZIO                    1954 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'31"40Master 65M

22 FABRIS  SARA SERENA                1971 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'31"00Master 45F

23 BERNABEI  MARISA                   1959 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'30"00Master 60F

24 CRISANTI  MANUELA                  1969 Parco Paradiso Ssd            1'30"00Master 50F

25 CICCOCELLI  DANIELE                1974 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 1'30"00Master 45M

26 SABATINI  ANDREA                   1966 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'29"00Master 50M
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27 SALOMONE  FABRIZIO                 1966 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'29"00Master 50M

28 MELI  PAOLO                        1971 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'29"00Master 45M

29 MORETTI  STEFANO                   1960 Nautilus Ssd                  1'28"00Master 55M

30 HAMORI  JUDIT                      1966 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'27"80Master 50F

31 MANSI  NICOLA                      1964 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'26"50Master 55M

32 DOMENICI  FRANCESCA                1965 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     1'26"00Master 50F

33 LEONARDI  MARIA                    1970 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     1'26"00Master 45F

34 FRANCI  SARA                       1973 Amici Nuoto Firenze           1'25"60Master 45F

35 D'IPPOLITO  CARLO                  1946 Nuoto Club Firenze            1'25"00Master 70M

36 NATALINI  MARCO                    1966 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'25"00Master 50M

37 PISTONI  FEDERICO                  1992 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'25"00Master 25M

38 BOCCOLUCCI  CLAUDIO                1957 Azzurra Race Team             1'24"70Master 60M

39 MERCURI  LUIGI                     1980 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'24"40Master 35M

40 PINAGLIA  DANIELA                  1980 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'23"00Master 35F

41 FIORUCCI  MARCELLO                 1979 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'22"90Master 40M

42 MASTROCICCO  SERGIO                1970 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'22"00Master 45M

43 NERONI  LUCA                       1978 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'22"00Master 40M

44 CAMPANELLI  ROBERTO                1964 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'20"00Master 55M

45 SANNINO  CIRO                      1982 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'20"00Master 35M

46 CASTELLI  SILVIA                   1992 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             1'20"00Master 25F

47 ANTINORI  FRANCESCA                1978 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     1'19"60Master 40F

48 SEPPOLONI  ANDREA                  1975 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'19"10Master 40M

49 RINONAPOLI  GIUSEPPE               1964 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'19"00Master 55M

50 PELLICCIA  ALESSANDRA              1965 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'19"00Master 50F

51 FRATINI  SILVIA                    1976 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'19"00Master 40F

52 SALCI  MARCO                       1983 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'18"20Master 35M

53 CANTELLI  ANGELA                   1966 S.C. Tuscolano By Corefit Ssd 1'18"00Master 50F

54 ADANTI  DANIELA                    1973 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'18"00Master 45F

55 MALIZIA  MARCO                     1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'18"00Master 40M

56 CURCI  GIULIA                      1988 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'16"70Master 30F

57 SANTINI  MASSIMILIANO              1977 Chimera Nuoto                 1'16"20Master 40M

58 MARCHIORI  FEDERICO                1989 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'16"00Master 30M

59 AMBROSI  ANDREA                    1979 Thebris Sporting Village      1'15"40Master 40M

60 ANDERLINI  ROBERTO                 1962 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'15"00Master 55M

61 VITTORI  GIANFRANCO                1962 San Carlo Sport - Milano      1'15"00Master 55M

62 GARDINI  GIULIO                    1974 Matrix Ssd - Roma             1'15"00Master 45M

63 PERESEMPIO  GIORGIO                1975 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'15"00Master 40M

64 CAROCCI  MATTIA                    1981 Thebris Sporting Village      1'15"00Master 35M

65 CERROTTI  VALENTINO                1970 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'14"00Master 45M

66 BOSCARELLO  ALESSANDRO             1992 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'14"00Master 25M
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67 SCHIAVONI  CECILIA                 1963 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         1'13"80Master 55F

68 BUCONI  FLAVIA                     1991 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'13"60Master 25F

69 BONACCINI  PAOLA                   1984 Accademia Pds Terni           1'13"00Master 35F

70 VOLPECINA  RAFFAELE                1986 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'13"00Master 30M

71 LOMBARDO  GIUSEPPE                 1989 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'13"00Master 30M

72 PELLEGRINI  CHIARA                 1994 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'13"00Master 25F

73 PALAZZI  VALENTINA                 1989 Chimera Nuoto                 1'12"60Master 30F

74 BANETTA  EMANUELE                  1989 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'12"00Master 30M

75 SOEDERMAN  KARIN MARGARETA         1964 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'11"70Master 55F

76 GIOVAGNINI  IVAN                   1969 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'11"00Master 50M

77 LENSI  FILIPPO                     1978 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'11"00Master 40M

78 ORTALLI  VINCENZO                  1976 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'10"00Master 40M

79 INGINO  FRANCESCO                  1978 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'10"00Master 40M

80 VIANELLO ACCORRETTI  GIORGIO       1982 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'10"00Master 35M

81 AQUILINO  MATTEO                   1989 All Round Sport & Wellnes     1'10"00Master 30M

82 CACCIATORE  CARMINE                1990 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'10"00Master 25M

83 PICCINNO  ALESSANDRO FRANCESCO     1991 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'10"00Master 25M

84 ALPACA  NICOLA                     1995 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'10"00Under 25M

85 ERAMO  BARBARA                     1996 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'10"00Under 25F

86 MONDAINI  ALESSIO                  1972 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'09"50Master 45M

87 PEDRINI  MARCO                     1974 Amici Nuoto Firenze           1'09"40Master 45M

88 LIVERINI  GIORDANA                 1965 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'09"00Master 50F

89 MAURIZI  LUCA                      1968 Azzurra Race Team             1'09"00Master 50M

90 POMPILI  CRISTIANO                 1973 Nautilus Ssd                  1'09"00Master 45M

91 BECCI  FEDERICA                    1987 Team Osimo Nuoto Asd          1'08"60Master 30F

92 SERPI  ENRICO                      1998 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'08"00Under 25M

93 ISIDORI  SOFIA                     1990 Accademia Pds Terni           1'07"00Master 25F

94 MARINI  EMANUELE                   1995 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             1'07"00Under 25M

95 CARDONI  ALESSANDRO                1988 Conero Wellness Ssd           1'06"80Master 30M

96 GAMBELLA  FABRIZIO                 1981 Conero Wellness Ssd           1'06"40Master 35M

97 GIOACCHINI  TOMMASO                1985 Conero Wellness Ssd           1'06"30Master 30M

98 ELEUTERI  FABIO                    1962 Co.Ge.Se. San Benedetto       1'06"20Master 55M

99 RAMAZZOTTI  DANIELE                1982 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'06"00Master 35M

100 CRIENTI  EMANUELE                  1983 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'06"00Master 35M

101 BUTTARELLI  FRANCESCA              1980 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'05"00Master 35F

102 DANIELI  STEFANIA                  1987 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'05"00Master 30F

103 PURRONE  VINCENZO                  1992 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'04"40Master 25M

104 VITIELLO  ANTONIO                  1963 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'04"00Master 55M

105 ZOPPI  CLAUDIO                     1969 Flaminio Sporting Club        1'04"00Master 50M

106 FRATINI  MARCO                     1973 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'04"00Master 45M
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107 COLELLA  THOMAS BRUNO              1976 Nuoto Club Firenze            1'04"00Master 40M

108 CINGOLANI  ERNESTO                 1975 Team Marche Master            1'03"50Master 40M

109 COLACI  SERGIO                     1973 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'03"00Master 45M

110 DONATI  MASSIMO                    1978 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'03"00Master 40M

111 TOMBOLATO  GIANCARLO               1969 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         1'01"00Master 50M

112 STRATI  PAOLO                      1988 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'01"00Master 30M

113 GENTILI  TOMMASO                   1983 Nuoto Club Firenze            1'00"20Master 35M

114 GIGLIONI  ROBERTO                  1993 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'00"00Master 25M

115 FIASCHETTI  ANDREA                 1993 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'00"00Master 25M

116 BARBETTA  CRISTIANO                1995 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'00"00Under 25M

117 GRADI  GIANLUCA                    1996 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     1'00"00Under 25M

118 MASCAGNA  FEDERICO                 1992 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'59"70Master 25M

119 ANTOGNONI  ROBERTO                 1979 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'59"20Master 40M

120 FONTANELLI  DANIELE                1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'59"00Master 40M

121 CAMPITELLI  MARCO                  1984 H2o Teramo                    0'56"30Master 35M

122 CESERI  NICCOLO'                   1988 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'50"60Master 30M

         200 stile libero         Gara   7

1 ORAZI  ANDREA                      1977 Azzurra Race Team             S.T.Master 40M

2 GNALDI  ANTONELLA                  1957 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     4'20"00Master 60F

3 MARIUCCI  VITTORIO                 1941 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     4'15"00Master 75M

4 SEVERINI  GRAZIA                   1979 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     4'00"00Master 40F

5 CIVES  ISABELLA                    1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       3'47"00Master 60F

6 CECCONI  FABIO                     1951 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     3'40"00Master 65M

7 BILOTTA  GIUSEPPE                  1936 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       3'26"00Master 80M

8 SALOMONE  FABRIZIO                 1966 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     3'20"00Master 50M

9 ZAGAROLA  SABRINA                  1964 Flaminio Sporting Club        3'18"10Master 55F

10 PERINI  ALESSANDRO                 1968 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 3'15"00Master 50M

11 GHITTONI  MASSIMO                  1959 All Round Sport & Wellnes     3'10"00Master 60M

12 MANSI  NICOLA                      1964 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'10"00Master 55M

13 HAMORI  JUDIT                      1966 Flaminio Sporting Club        3'08"00Master 50F

14 BRUNI  MARCELLO                    1970 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     3'06"00Master 45M

15 IACOMELLI  ALESSANDRO              1971 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     3'06"00Master 45M

16 D'IPPOLITO  CARLO                  1946 Nuoto Club Firenze            3'05"00Master 70M

17 MIGLIORINI  MONICA                 1971 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         3'00"00Master 45F

18 NORFO  IGNAZIO                     1974 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         3'00"00Master 45M

19 MALIZIA  MARCO                     1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       3'00"00Master 40M

20 CASTELLI  SILVIA                   1992 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             3'00"00Master 25F

21 VIGNETTI  MARCO                    1956 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     2'59"00Master 60M
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22 CURINA  ANNA                       1974 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     2'58"10Master 45F

23 CIAFFI  BARBARA                    1970 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         2'58"00Master 45F

24 MASTROCICCO  SERGIO                1970 Augustea S.C. Ssd             2'56"10Master 45M

25 CAMPANELLI  ROBERTO                1964 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      2'55"00Master 55M

26 TONELLI  RICCARDO                  1972 Azzurra Race Team             2'55"00Master 45M

27 SALCI  MARCO                       1983 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      2'55"00Master 35M

28 NANNOLO  CARLO                     1965 Azzurra Race Team             2'50"00Master 50M

29 PETRIGLIA  RICCARDO                1982 Parco Kolbe Ssd               2'50"00Master 35M

30 RICCARDI  FIORELLA                 1989 Amici Nuoto Firenze           2'50"00Master 30F

31 VOLPINI  ILARIA                    1969 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      2'48"60Master 50F

32 SOLINAS  GIOVANNI                  1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'48"00Master 60M

33 ANDERLINI  ROBERTO                 1962 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      2'45"00Master 55M

34 QUADARELLA  GIUSEPPE               1958 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     2'42"00Master 60M

35 MAIZZA  MICHELE                    1965 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     2'41"60Master 50M

36 PELUSO  ALESSANDRO                 1976 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 2'40"00Master 40M

37 GIAMPE'  GIORDANO MARIA            1986 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'40"00Master 30M

38 D'ALISERA  CRISTINA                1995 Parco Kolbe Ssd               2'40"00Under 25F

39 MORETTI  VALENTINA                 1985 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'36"00Master 30F

40 SPERANDIO  FEDERICA                1981 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 2'35"00Master 35F

41 SANTINI  FRANCESCA                 1986 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 2'35"00Master 30F

42 MONACCHIA  TOSCA                   1996 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'35"00Under 25F

43 MAURIZI  LUCA                      1968 Azzurra Race Team             2'34"90Master 50M

44 RIDOLFI  MASSIMILIANO              1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'32"00Master 45M

45 PAFFETTI  ANDREA                   1987 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       2'30"00Master 30M

46 BENELLI  CRISTIANO                 1995 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             2'30"00Under 25M

47 ZANELLI  ANTONIO                   1970 H2o Teramo                    2'28"20Master 45M

48 CORVISIERI  FRANCESCO              1971 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 2'27"00Master 45M

49 COLACI  SERGIO                     1973 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     2'25"50Master 45M

50 SERAFINI  DANIELE                  1965 Idee Sport Territorio Asd     2'25"00Master 50M

51 CARLUCCI  DUILIO                   1970 Jolly Nuoto Club Benevento    2'25"00Master 45M

52 CARDONE  VANNI                     1991 H2o Teramo                    2'24"90Master 25M

53 ALBRIGO  DAVIDE                    1972 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'22"00Master 45M

54 COLELLA  THOMAS BRUNO              1976 Nuoto Club Firenze            2'22"00Master 40M

55 DONATI  MASSIMO                    1978 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'22"00Master 40M

56 PICCINNO  ALESSANDRO FRANCESCO     1991 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      2'22"00Master 25M

57 SALVUCCI  RICCARDO                 1978 Accademia Pds Terni           2'21"00Master 40M

58 FIASCHETTI  ANDREA                 1993 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     2'18"10Master 25M

59 CASAGLI  ALESSIO                   1983 Nuoto Club Firenze            2'17"00Master 35M

60 LEVORATO  DANILO                   1993 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      2'15"00Master 25M

61 GRILLO  ALESSANDRO                 1982 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     2'13"00Master 35M
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14° Trofeo Città di Bastia

FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   7          200 stile libero         

62 ROTONDI  SARA                      1991 All Round Sport & Wellnes     2'12"00Master 25F

63 PINAGLIA  ALBERTO                  1981 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'08"00Master 35M

64 FONTANELLI  DANIELE                1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'07"00Master 40M

65 LAURETTI  SIMONE                   1989 Parco Kolbe Ssd               2'07"00Master 30M

66 LOCOCCIOLO  RAFFAELE               1972 Nuoto Club Firenze            2'05"40Master 45M

67 PANTIR  MIHAI FLORIN               1991 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      2'05"00Master 25M

         100 dorso         Gara   8

1 BACCHI  CAMILLO                    1971 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 45M

2 ILARDI  LEONARDO                   1945 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         3'31"70Master 70M

3 SENATORE  IGINIO                   1943 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      3'05"00Master 75M

4 ROSATI  GIOVACCHINO                1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'55"00Master 45M

5 BELCAMINO  PRISCA                  1990 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'55"00Master 25F

6 CARACCIOLO  ALESSANDRA             1977 Thebris Sporting Village      1'52"20Master 40F

7 BANETTA  EMANUELE                  1989 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'50"00Master 30M

8 SASSU  ALESSANDRA                  1966 Augustea S.C. Ssd             1'45"20Master 50F

9 TARAS,  FRANCESCA                  1992 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             1'45"00Master 25F

10 LEONARDI  MARIA                    1970 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     1'36"00Master 45F

11 LOCKMANN  GIUSEPPE                 1976 S.C. Tuscolano By Corefit Ssd 1'35"00Master 40M

12 PISCOPO  MICAELA                   1989 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'35"00Master 30F

13 ANGIUS  ANGELO                     1953 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'34"00Master 65M

14 QUADARELLA  GIUSEPPE               1958 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'31"00Master 60M

15 PARADISI  RENATO                   1964 Parco Kolbe Ssd               1'30"00Master 55M

16 COSTANTINO  IURI                   1969 Amici Nuoto Firenze           1'30"00Master 50M

17 LEUTER  MASSIMO                    1963 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 1'28"00Master 55M

18 MARINI  EMANUELE                   1995 Olgiata 20.12 Ssd             1'25"00Under 25M

19 BONACCINI  PAOLA                   1984 Accademia Pds Terni           1'22"00Master 35F

20 IALONGO  MARTINA                   1991 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     1'22"00Master 25F

21 D'OPPIDO  ALESSANDRO               1978 Centro Nuoto Cortona          1'21"30Master 40M

22 PALIANI  LUCA                      1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'16"00Master 40M

23 MENCACCI  MARCO                    1976 Centro Nuoto Cortona          1'15"00Master 40M

24 GERI  MATTEO                       1977 Nuoto Club Firenze            1'13"00Master 40M

25 GIAIMO  ROBERTO                    1991 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'10"00Master 25M

26 GIANNONI  ANDREA                   1969 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      1'08"50Master 50M

27 BRINA  NIKOLAS                     1988 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'08"00Master 30M

28 ANGELI  MARCO                      1983 Accademia Pds Terni           1'05"90Master 35M
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FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   9          200 farfalla         

1 GIORGIANI  CATIA                   1964 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'55"00Master 55F

2 SMITH  CAROLE WENDY                1953 Due Ponti Ssd                 3'54"00Master 65F

3 LANDI  MICHELE                     1990 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       3'38"00Master 25M

4 CENTRONE  CORRADO                  1966 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     3'10"00Master 50M

5 POCHINI  GIUSEPPE                  1983 Daily Sport Asd               2'50"50Master 35M

6 FRASCA  GIORGIO                    1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     2'45"00Master 30M

7 PAOLINI  MATTEO                    1979 Nuoto Club Firenze            2'37"50Master 40M

8 GUERRANTI  EMILIANO                1973 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'34"00Master 45M

9 PUCCI  MARCO                       1983 Amici Nuoto Firenze           2'18"00Master 35M

         50 stile libero         Gara   10

1 ORAZI  ANDREA                      1977 Azzurra Race Team             S.T.Master 40M

2 ANGELI  ALESSANDRA                 1977 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 40F

3 INNOCENZI  ANDREA                  1978 Club Nuoto Rieti Asd          S.T.Master 40M

4 BATTISTA  VIRGINIA                 1985 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       S.T.Master 30F

5 LUCARELLI  ANDREA                  1987 Club Nuoto Rieti Asd          S.T.Master 30M

6 SBRICCOLI  CARLO                   1991 Azzurra Race Team             S.T.Master 25M

7 ROSSI  GIADA                       1997 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       S.T.Under 25F

8 SENATORE  IGINIO                   1943 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      1'24"00Master 75M

9 MARIUCCI  VITTORIO                 1941 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'58"00Master 75M

10 MASULLO  TERESA                    1949 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'57"00Master 70F

11 GIOGLI  GIUSEPPINA                 1952 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'50"30Master 65F

12 CECCONI  FABIO                     1951 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'50"00Master 65M

13 GIUGLIETTI  STEFANIA               1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'48"00Master 60F

14 BORANGA  LAMBERTO                  1942 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'47"90Master 75M

15 SEVERINI  GRAZIA                   1979 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'47"30Master 40F

16 LILLOCCI  GIANCARLO                1956 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'44"60Master 60M

17 LUCHETTI  STEFANO                  1969 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'43"10Master 50M

18 CERROTTI  ALBERTA                  1976 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'43"00Master 40F

19 CAPPELLETTI  CRISTINA LUCIA        1968 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'41"60Master 50F

20 MIGLIOSI  FRANCESCO                1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'41"10Master 60M

21 BACHIORRI  FEDERICA                1985 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'41"10Master 30F

22 RONCHETTI  MARCO                   1986 Augustea S.C. Ssd             0'41"00Master 30M

23 MACCHERONI  MICHELE                1976 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'40"60Master 40M

24 MASSACESI  FEDERICO                1959 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'40"00Master 60M

25 MOSSA  TIZIANA                     1974 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'40"00Master 45F

26 BIANCHI  FLAVIA                    1990 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'40"00Master 25F

27 SABATINI  ANDREA                   1966 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'39"60Master 50M

28 BIANCHINI  MARCO                   1950 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         0'39"20Master 65M
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14° Trofeo Città di Bastia

FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   10          50 stile libero         

29 SANTINI  DANIELA                   1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'39"20Master 45F

30 IAZZETTA  VALENTINA                1985 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'38"50Master 30F

31 DOMENICI  FRANCESCA                1965 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'38"20Master 50F

32 NATALINI  MARCO                    1966 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'38"00Master 50M

33 MARIOTTI  MANUELE                  1976 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'37"80Master 40M

34 DOTTORI  MARTA                     1986 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'37"60Master 30F

35 TALINI  MICHELA                    1983 Accademia Pds Terni           0'37"50Master 35F

36 NANNOLO  CARLO                     1965 Azzurra Race Team             0'37"00Master 50M

37 MACCARONI  LAURA                   1971 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         0'37"00Master 45F

38 TRENTINI  ROBERTO                  1971 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'37"00Master 45M

39 CARINI  SELENA                     1974 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'37"00Master 45F

40 SORCI  MAURIZIO                    1974 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"60Master 45M

41 MIGLIORATI  GIUSEPPE               1951 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"00Master 65M

42 FIORAVANTI  BRUNO                  1959 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'36"00Master 60M

43 RINONAPOLI  GIUSEPPE               1964 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"00Master 55M

44 PERINI  ALESSANDRO                 1968 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 0'36"00Master 50M

45 CURINA  ANNA                       1974 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'36"00Master 45F

46 BADIALI  Andrea                    1979 Team Osimo Nuoto Asd          0'36"00Master 40M

47 SCOTUCCI  ELVIRA                   1980 H2o Teramo                    0'35"40Master 35F

48 PELLICCIA  ALESSANDRA              1965 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'35"00Master 50F

49 VALIANI  STEFANO                   1968 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'35"00Master 50M

50 BRUNI  MARCELLO                    1970 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'35"00Master 45M

51 IACOMELLI  ALESSANDRO              1971 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'35"00Master 45M

52 BROCCATELLI  FABIO                 1984 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'35"00Master 35M

53 GIAMPE'  GIORDANO MARIA            1986 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'35"00Master 30M

54 CURCI  GIULIA                      1988 Augustea S.C. Ssd             0'35"00Master 30F

55 ROCCATANI  FEDERICA                1990 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'35"00Master 25F

56 MENCHINI  ANDREA                   1990 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       0'35"00Master 25M

57 TROMBETTA  SIMONA                  1992 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'35"00Master 25F

58 SEPPOLONI  ANDREA                  1975 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'34"80Master 40M

59 VIGNETTI  MARCO                    1956 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'34"50Master 60M

60 MARGUTTI  FABRIZIO                 1969 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'34"10Master 50M

61 INNAMORATI  GIUSEPPE               1952 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'34"00Master 65M

62 CRIVELLA  SERAFINO                 1954 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'34"00Master 65M

63 CANTELLI  ANGELA                   1966 S.C. Tuscolano By Corefit Ssd 0'34"00Master 50F

64 SPAZIANI  ALESSANDRO               1968 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'34"00Master 50M

65 TIMI  GIOVANNI                     1972 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'34"00Master 45M

66 TONELLI  RICCARDO                  1972 Azzurra Race Team             0'34"00Master 45M

67 GARDINI  GIULIO                    1974 Matrix Ssd - Roma             0'34"00Master 45M

68 OTTOLENGHI  VALENTINA              1974 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'34"00Master 45F
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Gara   10          50 stile libero         

69 CHIACCHIERINI  DANILO              1988 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'34"00Master 30M

70 D'ALISERA  CRISTINA                1995 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'34"00Under 25F

71 DEGLI ESPOSTI  PAOLO               1967 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'33"70Master 50M

72 MAIZZA  MICHELE                    1965 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'33"20Master 50M

73 PELLEGRINI  CHIARA                 1994 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'33"10Master 25F

74 CORNELLI  ALESSANDRA               1956 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'33"00Master 60F

75 AMBROSI  ANDREA                    1979 Thebris Sporting Village      0'33"00Master 40M

76 MASSUCCI  MARCO                    1981 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'33"00Master 35M

77 DEL BUFALO  ALESSANDRA             1982 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 0'33"00Master 35F

78 FIORILE  MARTINA                   1991 H2o Teramo                    0'33"00Master 25F

79 BUCONI  FLAVIA                     1991 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'32"90Master 25F

80 DELEDDA  DAMIANO                   1968 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'32"50Master 50M

81 PIREDDU  ANDREA                    1972 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'32"50Master 45M

82 ODDI  GIULIA                       1992 Augustea S.C. Ssd             0'32"50Master 25F

83 DEFRANCHI  DANIELE                 1971 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'32"00Master 45M

84 MORETTI  VALENTINA                 1985 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'32"00Master 30F

85 LA PEGNA  MANUELA                  1986 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'32"00Master 30F

86 BOSCARELLO  ALESSANDRO             1992 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'32"00Master 25M

87 MOSCIONI  MATTEO                   1974 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'31"30Master 45M

88 DEARCA  ANDREA                     1971 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         0'31"20Master 45M

89 QUATTROCCHI  ANDREA                1964 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'31"00Master 55M

90 LISETTI  ALESSIA                   1988 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'31"00Master 30F

91 BRAICO  PIERLUIGI                  1989 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'31"00Master 30M

92 LIVERINI  GIORDANA                 1965 Flaminio Sporting Club        0'30"80Master 50F

93 INGINO  FRANCESCO                  1978 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'30"70Master 40M

94 CORVISIERI  FRANCESCO              1971 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 0'30"10Master 45M

95 RONCACCIA  MAURIZIO                1964 Matrix Ssd - Roma             0'30"00Master 55M

96 RIDOLFI  MASSIMILIANO              1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'30"00Master 45M

97 DIDONNA  PIETRO                    1982 Azzurra Race Team             0'30"00Master 35M

98 PAFFETTI  ANDREA                   1987 Virtus Buonconvento Ssd       0'30"00Master 30M

99 TOFANI  ANDREA                     1987 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'30"00Master 30M

100 MAZZONI  ANDREA                    1994 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'30"00Master 25M

101 ALPACA  NICOLA                     1995 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'30"00Under 25M

102 DIOTALLEVI  CLAUDIA                1998 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'30"00Under 25F

103 SERPI  ENRICO                      1998 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'30"00Under 25M

104 ILARI  FRANCESCO                   1966 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'29"80Master 50M

105 DURINI  ELEONORA                   1992 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'29"70Master 25F

106 LILLACCI  FEDERICO                 1979 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'29"50Master 40M

107 ANGELONE  FRANCESCO                1994 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'29"40Master 25M

108 CINTI  STEFANO                     1964 Accademia Pds Terni           0'29"30Master 55M
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Gara   10          50 stile libero         

109 SERAFINI  DANIELE                  1965 Idee Sport Territorio Asd     0'29"00Master 50M

110 GIGLIARELLI  VITTORIO              1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'29"00Master 45M

111 ZANELLI  ANTONIO                   1970 H2o Teramo                    0'29"00Master 45M

112 ALFONSI  SARA                      1980 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'29"00Master 35F

113 FABBRI  CRISTIANO                  1991 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'29"00Master 25M

114 ARCANGELI  ROBERTO                 1969 Accademia Pds Terni           0'28"80Master 50M

115 GUERRAZZI  PIERLUIGI               1983 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'28"70Master 35M

116 GIGLIETTI  GIANLUCA                1961 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'28"50Master 55M

117 VITIELLO  ANTONIO                  1963 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'28"50Master 55M

118 PARADISO  FABRIZIO                 1970 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'28"50Master 45M

119 PURRONE  VINCENZO                  1992 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'28"20Master 25M

120 PLACIDI  ALESSANDRO                1993 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'28"20Master 25M

121 BARBETTA  CRISTIANO                1995 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'28"00Under 25M

122 GRADI  GIANLUCA                    1996 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'28"00Under 25M

123 REAMI  LORENZO                     1969 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'27"50Master 50M

124 GRILLO  ALESSANDRO                 1982 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'27"50Master 35M

125 MASCELLINI  SAUL                   1985 Idee Sport Territorio Asd     0'27"30Master 30M

126 BATTAGHINI  MAURIZIO               1989 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'27"20Master 30M

127 TOMBOLATO  GIANCARLO               1969 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         0'27"00Master 50M

128 GENTILI  TOMMASO                   1983 Nuoto Club Firenze            0'27"00Master 35M

129 LEVORATO  DANILO                   1993 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'27"00Master 25M

130 SEGATO  FRANCESCO                  1979 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'26"60Master 40M

131 RAGNO  VINCENZO                    1988 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'26"60Master 30M

132 GUERRANTI  EMILIANO                1973 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'26"30Master 45M

133 ORAZI  FEDERICO                    1986 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'26"30Master 30M

134 GIGLIONI  ROBERTO                  1993 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'26"00Master 25M

135 MERLI  IVAN                        1984 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'25"00Master 35M

136 FRISENDA  FEDERICO                 1990 All Round Sport & Wellnes     0'25"00Master 25M

137 MARINGOLA  EMANUELE                1991 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'24"70Master 25M

138 CESERI  NICCOLO'                   1988 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'23"00Master 30M

139 FAZIO  PAOLO                       1963 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'00"30Master 55M

         200 misti         Gara   11

1 BADIALI  Andrea                    1979 Team Osimo Nuoto Asd          S.T.Master 40M

2 TREGGIARI  GABRIELLA               1945 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         5'23"00Master 70F

3 FABBRI  BRUNO                      1960 Amici Nuoto Firenze           3'45"00Master 55M

4 DI STEFANO  ROBERTA                1978 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      3'32"00Master 40F

5 VELARDI  EUGENIO                   1953 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     3'15"00Master 65M

6 LEUTER  MASSIMO                    1963 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 3'15"00Master 55M
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FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   11          200 misti         

7 MORILLON  SIMONE                   1977 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     3'14"80Master 40M

8 SCHIAVONI  CECILIA                 1963 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         3'06"00Master 55F

9 SPIGA  SABRINA                     1969 Atlantide Ssd - Elmas         3'05"00Master 50F

10 ZIDDA  PIETRO                      1973 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     3'00"00Master 45M

11 CAPECCHI  GIULIA                   1995 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     3'00"00Under 25F

12 POCHINI  GIUSEPPE                  1983 Daily Sport Asd               2'47"00Master 35M

13 SALVUCCI  RICCARDO                 1978 Accademia Pds Terni           2'45"00Master 40M

14 DANIELI  STEFANIA                  1987 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'45"00Master 30F

15 PICCARDO  GIORGIO                  1987 Parco Kolbe Ssd               2'43"00Master 30M

16 STRATI  PAOLO                      1988 Augustea S.C. Ssd             2'40"00Master 30M

17 BILE  ALESSANDRO                   1994 Due Ponti Ssd                 2'30"00Master 25M

18 SERVADIO  FABIO                    1964 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'29"90Master 55M

19 DENINA  DAVIDE                     1988 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       2'20"00Master 30M

         50 rana         Gara   12

1 BELLETTI  SANDRO                   1949 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 70M

2 GROSSO  SALVATORE                  1952 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     S.T.Master 65M

3 GNALDI  ANTONELLA                  1957 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     1'20"00Master 60F

4 CIVES  ISABELLA                    1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       1'01"00Master 60F

5 SBRICCOLI  CARLO                   1991 Azzurra Race Team             0'59"10Master 25M

6 ALBANO  ANGELA MARIA               1968 Matrix Ssd - Roma             0'56"00Master 50F

7 LILLOCCI  GIANCARLO                1956 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'53"90Master 60M

8 LUCHETTI  STEFANO                  1969 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'52"90Master 50M

9 TALINI  MICHELA                    1983 Accademia Pds Terni           0'52"60Master 35F

10 BIANCHINI  MARCO                   1950 Roma Nuoto Master Asd         0'52"00Master 65M

11 MACCHERONI  MICHELE                1976 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'51"20Master 40M

12 BACHIORRI  FEDERICA                1985 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'51"10Master 30F

13 OTTOLENGHI  VALENTINA              1974 Amat.Nuoto Lib. Soc.Coop      0'50"00Master 45F

14 IAZZETTA  VALENTINA                1985 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'48"60Master 30F

15 ZAGAROLA  SABRINA                  1964 Flaminio Sporting Club        0'48"40Master 55F

16 TOZZI  GIUSEPPE                    1973 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'48"00Master 45M

17 TROMBETTA  SIMONA                  1992 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'48"00Master 25F

18 TRENTINI  ROBERTO                  1971 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'47"00Master 45M

19 MOSCIONI  MATTEO                   1974 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'47"00Master 45M

20 BIANCHI  FLAVIA                    1990 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'47"00Master 25F

21 RONCHETTI  MARCO                   1986 Augustea S.C. Ssd             0'46"50Master 30M

22 GIAMBONI  MANUELE                  1977 Augustea S.C. Ssd             0'46"10Master 40M

23 SCOTUCCI  ELVIRA                   1980 H2o Teramo                    0'45"00Master 35F

24 DEL BUFALO  ALESSANDRA             1982 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 0'45"00Master 35F
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FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   12          50 rana         

25 CHIACCHIERINI  DANILO              1988 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'45"00Master 30M

26 CRIVELLA  SERAFINO                 1954 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'44"00Master 65M

27 MARCHIORI  FEDERICO                1989 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'44"00Master 30M

28 ROCCATANI  FEDERICA                1990 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'44"00Master 25F

29 CACCIATORE  CARMINE                1990 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'44"00Master 25M

30 PLACIDI  ALESSANDRO                1993 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'44"00Master 25M

31 MARGUTTI  FABRIZIO                 1969 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'43"60Master 50M

32 SOEDERMAN  KARIN MARGARETA         1964 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'43"10Master 55F

33 CORNELLI  ALESSANDRA               1956 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'43"00Master 60F

34 FIORILE  MARTINA                   1991 H2o Teramo                    0'43"00Master 25F

35 VENDITTI  VERONICA                 1988 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'42"90Master 30F

36 MARIOTTI  MANUELE                  1976 Polisport Srl - C.Castell     0'42"40Master 40M

37 DEGLI ESPOSTI  PAOLO               1967 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'42"00Master 50M

38 CARINI  SELENA                     1974 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'42"00Master 45F

39 FONTANA  FEDERICO                  1983 All Round Sport & Wellnes     0'42"00Master 35M

40 PURZIANI  STELLA                   1988 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'42"00Master 30F

41 PISTONI  FEDERICO                  1992 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'42"00Master 25M

42 SMITH  CAROLE WENDY                1953 Due Ponti Ssd                 0'41"30Master 65F

43 MANUTI  ANDREA                     1959 Empire Sport & Resort Ssd     0'41"00Master 60M

44 AMOROSO  GIOVANNI                  1961 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'41"00Master 55M

45 VOLPECINA  RAFFAELE                1986 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'41"00Master 30M

46 RUTIGLIANI  MARIKA                 1991 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'41"00Master 25F

47 VIANELLO ACCORRETTI  GIORGIO       1982 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'40"50Master 35M

48 ROSATI  SIMONE                     1969 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'40"00Master 50M

49 PINAGLIA  ALBERTO                  1981 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'40"00Master 35M

50 GUERRAZZI  PIERLUIGI               1983 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'40"00Master 35M

51 LA PEGNA  MANUELA                  1986 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'40"00Master 30F

52 GUIDI  FABRIZIO                    1961 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'39"00Master 55M

53 ARCANGELI  ROBERTO                 1969 Accademia Pds Terni           0'39"00Master 50M

54 TOFANI  ANDREA                     1987 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'39"00Master 30M

55 LOMBARDO  GIUSEPPE                 1989 Primavera Campus Ssd Srl      0'39"00Master 30M

56 CARDONE  VANNI                     1991 H2o Teramo                    0'39"00Master 25M

57 CINTI  STEFANO                     1964 Accademia Pds Terni           0'38"90Master 55M

58 MERLI  LORENZO ANTONIO VINCENZO    1958 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'38"00Master 60M

59 MONDAINI  ALESSIO                  1972 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'38"00Master 45M

60 PALIANI  LUCA                      1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'38"00Master 40M

61 CUTINO  ANDREA                     1977 Zero9 Ssd Arl                 0'38"00Master 40M

62 D'OPPIDO  ALESSANDRO               1978 Centro Nuoto Cortona          0'38"00Master 40M

63 MANCINI  CARLO                     1980 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'38"00Master 35M

64 MASSUCCI  MARCO                    1981 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'38"00Master 35M
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14 Aprile 2019

14° Trofeo Città di Bastia

FINCONI Centro Nuoto Bastia

Vasca : 25Supermasters

Ordini di Partenza

Gara   12          50 rana         

65 GARGANO  FRANCESCO                 1991 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'38"00Master 25M

66 PROIETTI  SIMONE                   1991 Parco Kolbe Ssd               0'38"00Master 25M

67 MAZZONI  ANDREA                    1994 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'38"00Master 25M

68 GIGLIETTI  GIANLUCA                1961 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'37"50Master 55M

69 D'ANGELO  MASSIMO                  1966 Rari Nantes Bel Poggio Ss     0'37"50Master 50M

70 LILLACCI  FEDERICO                 1979 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'36"50Master 40M

71 LISETTI  ALESSIA                   1988 Amici Nuoto Firenze           0'36"00Master 30F

72 FRASCA  GIORGIO                    1985 Circolo Canottieri Aniene     0'35"70Master 30M

73 NOLI  FEDERIGO                     1989 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'35"40Master 30M

74 MARIANI  MASSIMO                   1965 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'34"00Master 50M

75 IMPERIALI  GIANLUCA                1977 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'33"20Master 40M

76 ALBRIGO  DAVIDE                    1972 Centro Nuoto Bastia Asd       0'33"00Master 45M

77 MASCAGNA  FEDERICO                 1992 Kristall Sporting Club Ss     0'32"90Master 25M

78 CAMPITELLI  MARCO                  1984 H2o Teramo                    0'31"70Master 35M
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